GRAUPNER CO., LTD.

202Dong 8th F,18, Bucheon-ro 198beon-gil, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

Confidentiality Request regarding application for certification of FCC ID: **SNL-16008700** Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we hereby request confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

Exhibit Type	File Name
Block Diagram	FALCON 12 PLUS_Block Diagram
Schematics	FALCON 12 PLUS_P947-010_SCH
	FALCON 12 PLUS_P948-010_SCH
Operational Description	FALCON 12 PLUS_Operation Description

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials may be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The applicant understands that pursuant to Section 0.457 of the Rules, disclosure of this application and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the Grant for this application.

Sincerely, GRAUPNER CO., LTD.

(Durk Churl Gahng) (manager) (baxter@graupner.co.kr)